PCC ordered investigation in absence of formal 

complaint 
0 

Penalty period imposed on Training Contract 13 
Total 57 

2.2.  Disciplinary Committee (DC) 

The DC met twice during Q4. 
The Disciplinary Committee handed down the following Rulings: 

• A Fine in the amount of R150 000 (one hundred and Fifty thousand rand) together 
with a suspension from Associateship of SAICA, which suspension was wholly 
suspended for a period of 3 years on conditions; 

• A Fine in the amount of R100 000 (one hundred thousand rand) of which amount 
R75 000 (seventy-five thousand rand) was suspended on conditions  

• A suspension from membership for a period of 5 years of which suspension 2 
years were suspended on conditions. 

One matter is part-heard before the Disciplinary Committee. 

3. Publishing of Rulings in Finalised Cases where Respondents have been found guilty of